NACCOMMODATIONONL
THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCORMO UL L, e

T LIABILITY ON THE PART OF WES 'S
:?)LH%?E SUFFICIENCY HEREOF OR FOR THE CONDITION OF Y

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN TO:
Vacation Internationale, Ltd.

P.0. Box 1970

Seattle, WA 98111

RETURN BY: MAIL (X)) PICKUP ()

AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT "A" OF THE
VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT
OASIS VILLA RESORT UNIT NO. 68
APARTMENT CLOSING NO. 693

This Trust Agreement Amendment is by and between Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a
Washington corporation, and Vacation Internationale, Ltd., as Trustee and Robert E. Burns,
husband of Jeannine C. Burns, whose residence is 2045 94th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, WA
98004, as Special Trustee, of the Vacation Time Share Trust, who hereby amend Exhibit "A" of
‘the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement dated October 10, 1977, and originally recorded in
the Bureau of Conveyances of the State of Hawaii and Liber 12615, Page 331, and also filed in
the office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court of the State of Hawaii as Document No.
861791, and noted on Transfer Certificate of Title No. 140,254 and 268,682, as amended from
time to time, including without limitation, as amended by that certain Trust Agreement dated
November 17, 1986, which is also a complete restatement of the Trust Agreement as amended as
of date thereof, and as the same has and in the future may be amended in accordance with the
provisions thereof and applicable law, said agreement as so amended now and later being
hereinafter called the "Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement”, was recorded as follows:

California: County Recorder of San Diego County, California, on December 4,1986, as
Document No. 86-562509; and County Recorder of Riverside County, California, on
April 12, 1989, as Instrument No. 115184,

Hawaii: Bureau of Conveyances, State of Hawaii, in Liber 20123, Page 078, and also
filed in the Office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court as Document No. 1421597
on December 9, 1986.

1 335786
BKOLSOLPOL26T

misl0180.1re



Idaho: County Recorder of Blaine County, Idaho, on December 3, 1986, as Document
No. 279625.

Oregon: County Recorder of Deschutes County, Oregon, on December 4, 1986, as
Document No. 86-24521, County Recorder of Lincoln County, Oregon, on January 19,
1988, Microfilm Volume 189, page 650.

Washington: County Recorder of King County, Washington, on December 9, 1986, as
Document No. 8612100522.

Nevada: County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 28, 1990, as
Document No. 233399,

Colorado: Recorded August 28, 1992 at Book 677, Page 652 of the Routt County,
Colorado public records.

Vancouver, B.C., Canada: Registered in the Land Title Office of Vancouver/New
Westminster, British Columbia, on November 4, 1993, as Registration No. BG399659.

The property added to Exhibit "A" is described in the attached Exhibit(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment to Exhibit "A" of
the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement as of this [?J(“‘day of April, 1994,

VACATION lNTERNATlONALE LTD,,

SEar

SEag

335786
BKOLOLPGL 268

mis10180.1re



STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert L. Ringgenberg to me known to be the
President of Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a Washington corporation, that he executed the
foregoing instrument by authority of its Board of Directors and acknowledged the instrument to
be the free and voluntary act and deed of the corporation for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said
corporation and on oath stated that he is authorized to execute this instrument. . . :

Witness my hand and official seal affixed the date and year in this certificate above written,

‘\\\\\\
25 GUEN ;7;"' (%’Aocx&uo/v\m\_o)o

E ARSI ) Q
NS i, DY Notary Public in and for the State of
Q_

s
f AN N g Washington, residing at ;;g&g__e__
5" Ve, ;e Z My commission expires[ﬂztxlcs_]_lib_-
NN Y Y
¢ 8 s N K4
STATE OF WASNﬁQlZ()‘I;IAE“Q\C?
Ny ss.

COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert L. Ringgenberg to me known to be the
President of Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a Washington corporation, Trustee of the Vacation

Time Share Trust, that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of its Board of
Directors and acknowledged the instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the

corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and that the seal affixed to the
foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and on oath stated that he is

authorized to execute this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal affixed the date and year in this certificate above written.

woch D

Y _G‘U EN Notary Public in and for the State of
Washington, residing at é\b& @

My commission expires O\ % s 1949 .

NS

0
[}

)
.}
L
$ /AN C)
LI
4

335786
mis10180.1re BK 0 '4 9 L} PG L} 2 6 9



STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )
Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert Burns, Special Trustee of the Vacation

Time Share Trust, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged the instrument to be his free and voluntary act and deed as such Special Trustee

for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Witness my hand and official seal affixed the date and year in this certificate above written
(o .
_glgxxggunmnxiguj
Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington, residing at
My commiission expires

. 335786
BKOLILPCL270

mis10180.Ire



EXHIBIT TO AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT "A"
OF THE VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT
OASIS VILLA RESORT UNIT NO. 68
APARTMENT CLOSING NO. 693

Sublessee's interest in the following subleases which terminate June 30, 2035.

SCHEDULE OF CONDOMINIUM SUBLEASES

Recordation of Instrument No. of Memorandum
Sublease of Memorandum of of Sublease (Official Records
Unit Sublease of Riverside County, Calif.)
68 February 10, 1993 53837

The legal description of which is the following:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PARCEL 1:

AN UNDIVIDED 1/114TH INTEREST IN AND TO LOT 3 OF TRACT NO. 24347, IN
THE CITY OF PALM SPRINGS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 202, PAGES 35, 36 AND 37
OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING:

(A) ~ UNITS 19 THROUGH 20, INCLUSIVE, UNITS 41 THROUGH 48,
INCLUSIVE, AND UNITS 55 THROUGH 58, INCLUSIVE, UNITS 65
THROUGH 70, INCLUSIVE, AND UNITS 77 THROUGH 170, INCLUSIVE,
AS SHOWN UPON THE AMENDED CONDOMINIUM PLAN RECORDED
JUNE 9, 1989 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 189924 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.

335786
BKOLILPGL2T |

exhl16942.1cg



(B) THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO POSSESSION OF ALL THOSE AREAS
DESIGNATED AS BALCONIES, PATIOS, GARAGES AS SHOWN UPON
THE AMENDED CONDOMINIUM PLAN ABOVE REFERRED TO.

PARCEL 2:

UNIT 68 AS SHOWN UPON THE AMENDED CONDOMINIUM PLAN RECORDED
JUNE 9, 1989 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 189924 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.

PARCEL 3;

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO POSSESSION AND OCCUPANCY OF THOSE
PORTIONS OF LOT 3 DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 1 ABOVE, DESIGNATED AS
PATIOS, BALCONIES AND GARAGES AS APPURTENANT TO PARCELS 1 AND 2
ABOVE DESCRIBED.

REQUESTED BY

335786 ST AHND BE AUGRE AU
R S RECAREER
exh16942.4cg BKOL S LPGL 2 72 s1Z_ bai K7 DEPUTY



